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To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Pleas

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
The Chase Manhattan Bank

Q Individuai(s)

Q General Partnership
R Comoration-State
Q Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes R No

O Limited Parnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment Q Merger
0 Security Agreement Q Change of Name
L’D‘&] Other _ Release of Security Interest

(=2] -7}

- Execution Date:

06-25-1999 ,
LT ——r—
¢ 101045786 )

Name:__Pneumo Abex Corporation, as
successor by merger to Mafco Worldwide
intemnal Address: Corporatic

Stlreet Address: _Third Street and Jefferspn a
City: Camden State: NJ ZIP: 08104

Q Individual(s) ciuzanshsp
O Association _ -
QO General Partnership ? SR
O Limited Partnership, -
@ Corporation-State S - o
Q Other .'. ‘ !

if assignes is not domiciied in the United States, ldmnuhc npmuumdwgmton
is stiached: O Yes O:-No

{Desigrations must be a separate document from assignment) - f
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes @ N B

/

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

™

- Y

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

SEE ATTACHED

Additional numbers attached? (XYes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
' concemning document should be mailed:

Name: Deborah Reiss
i c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &

internal Address: Garrison

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: .........ce.. cevccrevricnnen.

2]

7. Totaifee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $_445,00

Q Enclosed

0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:_1285 Avenue of the Americas

3 City: _New York State: _NY
L]

Zip;__10019

8. Deposit account number:
JO 03206

(Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

.01 FC:4B1 40.00 CH
! 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and beliet, the foregoing information is true and cormect and any attached copy is a true copy of

the onginal docurnent. ,
| e = /
Deborah Reiss o { /Z Y/ 7F
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informationto:
Commissionerof Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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Registration No.

84,018
612,290
625,539
635,021
662,086
753,563
753,608
753,781
764,149
836,186
856,843
864,099
997,652

1,017,526
1,060,456
1,278,230

1,469,567

SCHEDULE A

Mark

Design of a Ship

MAFCO & Design

BVB

S

FLOTITE

SHIP BRAND

SHIP BRAND

SHIP BRAND

RIGHT DRESS & Design
BEAUTY BLANKET
MAFCO & Design
MAFCO & Design
MAFCO-MAGNASWEET
SME

COCOA DRESS & Design
RIGHT DRESS

MAG

Registration Date

10/31/11
09/13/55
04/17/56
10/02/56
05/27/58
07/30/63
07/30/63
/07¢3“9/63
02/04/64
10/03/67
09/17/68
01/28/69
11/05/74
08/05/75
03/01/77
05/15/84

12/22/87
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the
"Release"), dated as of January 21, 1998 is made by The Chase Manhattan Bank, as
successor in interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank (National Association), ("Chase")
and relates to the Released Trademarks and the Released Patents (each as herein
defined) in which Chase was granted a security interest by Pneumo Abex
Corporation, as successor by merger to Mafco worldwide Corporation (the
"Company"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 1994
and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1183, frame
0108 (the "Security Agreement”), made by the Company and its Domestic Subsidiary

in favor of Chase.

WHEREAS, the Company entered into the Security Agreement,
pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest to Chase in the trademarks
listed in the schedule annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released
Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations”)
and;

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, the Company has
requested that Chemical release any and all interest it may have in the Released

Trademarks, and Chase has agreed to do so;
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NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good
and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chase does
hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the
Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chase has caused this Release to be duly
executed as of the date hereinabove set forth.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

By: M A SKVU/W-__.

N\ Name /

NoilR.Boylan
Vice President

Title
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STATE OF f:iv yuni )
Ss:

COUNTY OF jv.iv ille )

on the .o day of Toiewies 1995/before me

personally came New £ i~ ~ 1, to me known, who,
being by me duly sworn, did depose /and say he resides at
e, 7 “ and that he is

SR

Vieo fres dont of The Chase Manhattan Bank, the bank
described in and which executed the above 1nstrument

‘/ n i, N —:.,L-i (n.,“_

e —
. . e r———

Notary Publlc

ELSA V GRIFFITH
Netary Public, State of New York
No 01GR4838119
Qualified in Kings (,oumy
eommission Expires March 30, - /
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