THAUEMA	ARF 06-25-1999		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	I ISSUE HOLL BEIGH WELL WITH SHALL SHALL BERG VALUE AND COMMITTED TO THE C		
	Pleas ppy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101045786 ³⁸⁾		
The Chase Manhattan Bank	Name: Pneumo Abex Corporation, as		
The Chase Manhattan Bank 5-4-99	successor by merger to Mafco Worldwide Internal Address: Corporation		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Third Street and Jefferson A		
□ Corporation-State	City: Camden State: NJ ZIP: 08104		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	D General Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	O Other		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes Q No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
μ Λ	SEE ATTACHED		
Additional numbers a	Ittached? QXYes D No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.		
Name: Deborah Reiss c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &			
Internal Address: Garrison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 445.00		
	☐ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas			
	8. Deposit account number:		
	10-0706		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019			
05/26/1999 DMGUTEN 00000110 500/06 84018 DO NOT III	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	SE INS SPACE		
92 FU:482 400.00 UH 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	0.		
Deborah Reiss / /	1/22/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Tom truber or bages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Patent and Haceman U.

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
84,018	Design of a Ship	10/31/11
612,290	MAFCO & Design	09/13/55
625,539	BVB	04/17/56
635,021	S	10/02/56
662,086	FLOTITE	05/27/58
753,563	SHIP BRAND	07/30/63
753,608	SHIP BRAND	07/30/63
753,781	SHIP BRAND	07/ 3 0/63
764,149	RIGHT DRESS & Design	02/04/64
836,186	BEAUTY BLANKET	10/03/67
856,843	MAFCO & Design	09/17/68
864,099	MAFCO & Design	01/28/69
997,652	MAFCO-MAGNASWEET	11/05/74
1,017,526	SME	08/05/75
1,060,456	COCOA DRESS & Design	03/01/77
1,278,230	RIGHT DRESS	05/15/84
1,469,567	MAG	12/22/87

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0630 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the

"Release"), dated as of January 21, 1998 is made by The Chase Manhattan Bank, as successor in interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank (National Association), ("Chase") and relates to the Released Trademarks and the Released Patents (each as herein defined) in which Chase was granted a security interest by Pneumo Abex

Corporation, as successor by merger to Mafco worldwide Corporation (the

"Company"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 1994

and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1183, frame

0108 (the "Security Agreement"), made by the Company and its Domestic Subsidiary

in favor of Chase.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Company entered into the Security Agreement,

pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest to Chase in the trademarks

listed in the schedule annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released

Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations")

and;

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, the Company has requested that Chemical release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and Chase has agreed to do so;

1

Doc#:DS4:216719.1 22-102

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0631 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chase does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chase has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date hereinabove set forth.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

3y:

Name

Neil R. Boylan Vice President

Title

STATE OF	NEW YERIC)	
COUNTY OF	P NEW YORK)	ss:

On the 20 day of 1000, 1997 before me personally came Not Robust, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he resides at and that he is vice freshed in and which executed the above instrument.

Notary Public

ELSA V GRIFFITH
Netary Public, State of New York
No. 01GR4838119
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires March 30, 99

RECORDED: 05/04/1999